1100030910	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800196222428
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/03/1101024007 **130.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 11 MAR 11 MI2 52 BECRETARY OF STATE FLURIDA
WI-JZLOZLO Office Use Only	D. BRUCE MAR 14 2011 EXAMINER



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 4, 2011

1 2 2

TARA M. WARRINGTON, ESQ. 111 N. MAGNOLIA AVENUE, SUITE 1500 ORLANDO, FL 32801

SUBJECT: 4-EVER CLEANING, LLC Ref. Number: W11000012636

We have received your document for 4-EVER CLEANING, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The title(s) you have listed for the manager(s) or manager member(s)is/are not acceptable. You must insert the letters "MGR" for each manager or the letters "MGRM" for each managing member listed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6984.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 211A00005444 HASSEE, FLORE

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: 4-EVER CLEANING, LLC.

The enclosed Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Tara M. Warrington, Esq. Kaufman, Englett & Lynd, PLLC 111 N. Magnolia Avenue, Suite 1500 Orlando, Florida 32801

For further information concerning this matter, please call Tara M. Warrington, Esq. at (407) 513-1900 extension 7207.

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$130.00 for Registration filing fees.

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. Name of Limited Liability Company: 4-EVER CLEANING, LLC.

2. Street Address of initial designated office: 7014 Charingmoor Drive, Orlando, Florida 32818.

3. Registered Agent for Service of Process: Winston Lloyd

4. Florida street address for Registered Agent for Service of Process: 7014 Charingmoor Drive, Orlando, Florida 32818.

5. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature of Registered

6. The Names and business addresses of each general partner are:

Winston Lloyd , MAR · 7014 Charingmoor Drive, Orlando, Florida 32818.

7. Effective upon filing.

Signed this <u>day of March</u>, 2011.

Winston Lloyd, Managing Mem

of 4-EVER CLEANING, LLC.

